H \$65.00 477645

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC		05/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&R Logistics, Inc.		
Street Address:	600 North Hurstbourne Parkway, Suite 110		
City:	Louisville		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code: 40222			
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4776458	AR A&R LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4945834	FLEXPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Hoffman

Address Line 1:411 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Hoffman
SIGNATURE:	/Sue Hoffman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=AR Logistics _ Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page1.tif source=AR Logistics _ Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page2.tif source=AR Logistics _ Wells Fargo Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006648 FRAME: 0950

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, A&R LOGISTICS, INC., an Illinois corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), with its principal place of business at 600 North Hurstbourne Parkway, Suite 110, Louisville, Kentucky 40222, granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor by merger to Wachovia Capital Finance Corporation (Central) ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), as set forth in the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of October 23, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2017 ("<u>Amendment No. 1</u>"), in each case between Debtor and Secured Party;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2007 at Reel 003677, Frame 0443; and an executed copy of Amendment No. 1 was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2017 at Reel 6235, Frame 0087;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademark more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and Amendment No. 1 in the trademark more fully identified in <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

5684285.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 3rd day of May, 2019.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC

Name: David Wisniewski

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (A&R Logistics)]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006648 FRAME: 0952

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date	Expiration Date
A&R Logistics Holdings, Inc.	A&R Logistics, Inc. Service Mark and Logo	United States of America	4,776,458	July 21, 2015	
A&R Logistics Holdings, Inc.	A&R Logistics, Inc. Service Mark and Logo	Mexico	1562117	August 11, 2015	
A&R Logistics Holdings, Inc.	Flexport	United States of America	4,945,834	April 26, 2016	

Applications

Owner	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application Number	Application Date	Expiration Date
A&R Logistics Holdings, Inc.	A&R Logistics, Inc. Service Mark & Logo	Canada	1720633	March 24, 2015	
Holdings, Inc.	M				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006648 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 05/20/2019